INCLINATION REPORT

WIL-MC OIL CORPORATION 1110 Fidelity Union Tower Building Dallas, Texas 75201

Champlin State #1 660' FSL & 660' FWL, Section 3, T-8-S, R-33-E, Chaves County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
360	0.50	3.13	3.13
860	0.75	6.55	9.68
1,360	0.75	6.55	16.23
1,860	1.00	8.75	24.98
1,920	1.25	1.31	26.29
2,320	1.00	7.00	33.29
2,819	1.50	13.07	46.36
2,987	2.00	5.86	52.22
3,447	1.00	8.05	60.27
3,788	1.00	5.97	66.24
4,043	1.00	4.46	70.70
4, 372	1.00	5.76	76.46

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DIRILLING COMPANY P.O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 19th day of January, 1972.

Notary Public in and for Hockley County, Texas

R. CETWED

) ,

151 102

OT CHARTESTER SET M. HEALS, H. M.